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BSE Limited

P.J.Towers,Dalal Street,

Fort

Mumbai.400001.

Dear Sir,

07
t
‘ February 2025

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1,Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East

Mumbai. 400051.

Sub: Intimation of the outcome of the Board I\Meeting pursuant to

Regulation 30(2) and 33 read with PartA of Schedule III of SEBI (LODR)

Regulations, 2015.

Ref: SCFip Code: 532271

We areherewith submitting the outcome oftheBoard /y\eeting held today J.e., Friday

the 07°h February 2025, under Regulation 30(2) read with PartA of SEBI (LODR)

Regulation, 2015.

We request you to kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Orchasp Limited

P.Chandra Sekhar

Managing Director Ft CFO

DIN : 01647212

Encl :a/a

196 20, Aoti Valley, Trimulgherry, Secunderabad. 500015, Telangana, If/DIA. Tel: +9J 40 4776 6123/4 Fax 91 40 4776 6143
Email: infomorchasp.com, url: yrww.orchasp.com
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Orchasp Limited
CIN: L72200TG4994PLC01 7485

BSE Limited

P.J.Towers,Dalal Street,

Fort

Mumbai.400001.

Dear Sir,

07’
h
February 2025

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1,Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East

Mumbai. 400051.

Sub: Outcome oftheBoard Meeting held on Friday, 07’h February 2025

Ref: Scrip Code: 532271

Pursuant to Regulation 30(2) read with PartA of Schedule III of SEBI (LODR)

Regulation, 2015, we hereby intimate your good selves that the meeting ofthe board

was held today, the 07t^ February 2025 at the registered and corporate office of the

Company, the board thus

1. Considered and approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone 6

Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended 31" December 2024 in

accordance with the recommendation from the Audit Committee and the

Limited Review Report issued by M/s JMT & Associates. We wish to inform you

that the Limited Review Report issued by the Auditors herein isa qualified

opinion and since these results are unaudited, statement of impact of audit

qualifications is not applicable.

2. Considered and Approved the appointment of Mr.Krishna Shankar

Kanamarlapudi as an Additional Director.

3. Reconstituted the committees ofthe board as follows

(a) Audit Committee

Audit Committee

Name oftheMember DIN Designation

Mr.V.S.Roop Kumar 5317482 Chairman

Ms.G.Ponnari 9076036 Member

Mr.B.V.B.Ravi Kishore 3271596 Member

There is no change inthis com tee
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Orchasp Limited
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC017485

(b) Nomination and Remuneration Committee

Nomination and Remuneration Committee

Name oftheMember DIN Designation

Mr.B.V.B.Ravi Kishore 3271596 Chairman

QB.Srinivasa Reddy 1384074 Member

)Mr.V.S. Roop Kumar 5317482 Member

There is no change in this committee

(c) Stakeholders Relationship committee

Stakeholder's Relationship Committee

Name oftheMember DIN Designation

Mr.B. Srinivasa Reddy 1384074 Chairman

Mr.K.Krishna Shankar Member

Mr.B.V.B.Ravi K1shore 3271596 Member

This committee is reconstituted to replace Mr.K.Koteswara Rao

(06401491) with Mr.K.Krishna Shankar asa member.

This intimation shall also be considered as Integrated Filing (Financial) for the

quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2024 pursuant to the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)(Third Amendment) Regulations, 2024 read

with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/ HO/CFD/CFDPoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 dated 31 December

2024, read with BSE Circular No.20250J 02-4 and NSE Circular No. NSE/CML/2025/02

dated2 January 2025.
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Orchasp Limited
CIN: L 72200TG1994PLC017485

Thc board meetingcommenced at11.00 am and ended at4.30 pm

Thus s for your kind informa tion and dissemination.

Thank1 ng you.

Yours Fab thfully,

For Orchasp Limited

P. Ch and ra Sekhar

Manageng Director & CFO

DIN: 01647212
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Independent Auditor's Review ileporf on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone

Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Itegulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Oiselosure Requirements) Regulatinns, 2015, as amended

Review report Lo

The Board ofDirectors

M/s. ORCHASP LIMITED

We have reviewed theaccompanying Statement of unaudited Standalone Financial

Results of M/s Orchasp Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended

December 31*', 2024 and fortheperiod from 01 April 2024 to 31a' December 2024 (the

"Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the

requirements of Ilegulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosttre

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Ilegulatioiis").

2. this Statement, which is the responsibili(y of the Company's Manajemen( and

approved by theCompany's Uoarcl of Directors, has been prepared iii accordance

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down inIndian Accounting

Standard 34,'Interim Fhiancial Iteporting, (’Ind AS 34,') prescribed under Section 133

of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder

and other accoun'*'b principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to

issuea report on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted out review of the Statement in accordance with the St‹indard on

Review lingageinents (Slili) 2410, "lleview of Interim financial Information

I°etfornied by the Indepeiiclent Auditor of the I:ntity" issued by the Institute of

Chartered Accountants of India. 'l'his standard requires that we plan and perform

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of

material misstatement.

• MUMBAI •

]M I CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

tassodates 

304/305, A-Wing, Winsway Complex, Old F s olice Lane, Opp.Andheri Rly.Stn. Andheri (East) 
ph 022-62365695 / 022 27606 

ebsite: www.jmta.co.in eE-mail: contactjmta@gmail.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone 

Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review report to 

The Board of Directors 

M/s. ORCHASP LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial 

Results of M/s Orchasp Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended 

December 31, 2024 and for the period from 01 April 2024 to 31¢ December 2024 (the 

"Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the 

requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). 

This Statement, which is the 1'esp0nsibilily of the Company's Management and 

approved by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance 

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting 

Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting, (Ind AS 34,) prescribed under Section 133 

of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder 

and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to 

issue a report on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on 

Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information 

Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Intity" issued by the Institute of 

Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 

the review lo obtain moderate assurance as o whether the Statement is free of 

material misstatement. 
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A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 

persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical 

and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit 

conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not 

enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters 

that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit 

opinion. 

4. Basis for Qualified Conclu 

(a) We refer to the carrying value of investments of Rs 6825 lakhs held in Wholly 

Owned Subsidiary at Portugal in Cybermate International, Unipessoal , LDA 

which has been non -operational for over three years. The Company has 

defaulted in statutory filings for the period and the Portuguese Authorities 

have issued a notice of cancellation of Certificate of Incorporation. We are 

wnable to comment upon the carrying value of investments whether any 

provision for impairment in the value of investments is required 

(b) The Trade Receivables are due from more than 6 months. In the absence of 

confirmations  of Irade payables, Trade Receivables and various 

advances/loans, we are unable to comment on the extent to which such 

balances are payable/ recoverable. 
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5. Qualified Conclusion 

Based on our review conducted as above, except for the possible effects, in respect of 

matters described in Paragraph 4(a) to 4(b) under Paragraph 4 Basis for Qualified 

Conclusion nothing has come o our atlention that causes us to believe that the 

accompanying, Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in {he aforesaid IND AS 34 prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued 

{hereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not 

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing 

Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains 

any material misstatement. 

For ] M T & Associates, 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm Regn No. 104167W, 

Vijaya Pratap M 

Partner 

Membership No. 213766 

UDIN: 25213766BMIX1]9534 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: 07.02.2025
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Orchasp Limited

1s Er z0, Moti Valley, Trimutgherry,Secunderabad.5000t5,TG, lndta

Statement ofUnaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

Particulars

1 Income from Operations:

(a)Revenue from Operations

(b) Other operating Income

2 Total

3 Expenses:

(a) Cost of Services/Subcontract Costs

(b) Changes in Inventories of f1nished

goods/Work inProgress

(c) Employee Benefit Expense

(d) Other Expenses

(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

(f) Finance Costs

4 Total

5 Profit Before Tax (1-4)

Tax Expense

Current Tax

Deferred tax

7 Net Profit for the Period

8 Other Comprehęnsive Income (after tax)

a} tterns that. will not be rectassified to protit

or loss

b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or

9 Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)

10 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of

11 Other Equity 1.eReserve(excluding

Earning Per Share(EPS)

(Face Value Rs.2 Each)

(a) Basic ER (Rs.) not annuafised

(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) not annualised

31.12.2024

Un Audited

600.95

2.51

603.45

(Rupees In Lakhs)

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

30.09.2024 31.12.2023 31.12.2024 31.12. 2023 31.03.2024

535.03

17.39

0.69

Unaudited Un Audited Un Audited Un Audited Audited

458.59

46.08

504.67

0.94

553.11 1,936.39

50.34 (1,4Z1.71)

0.24

50.10

410.23

I ,524.54

0.68

(4.39)

0.25

(1,427.58)

50.10 (1,427.58)

6,391.01 6,607.84

0.01

0.01

(0.37)

(0.37)

341.57

2.62

344.19

265.34

36.88

0.97

16.46

319.65

24.54

(3.16)

0.29

27.41

27.41

2,996.83

0.02

0.02

Managing Dire .tm

1,407.31

“ 51.10

1,458.40

1, 245.70

1,549.85

1.96

14.80

2,812.31

(1,353.90)

0.73

(1,354.63)

(1,354.63)

6,391.01

(0.35)

(0.35)

974.61 1,324.53

8.4s g0.o‹

983.10 1,404.54

0.38

736.45 1,072.82

112.66 178.88

2.92 3.77

50.39 66.80

902.42 1,322.65

80.67 81.89

12.59

0.87

67.21

12.77

1.17

67.95

67.2J 67.95

2,996.83 2,996.83

7,811.29

0.05

0.05

0.03

d.03

Orchasp Limited 

19 & 20, Moti Valley, Trimulgherry,Secunderabad.500015,TG, India 

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 

(Rupees in Lakhs) 

uarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
sL. Particulars 31.12.2024 30.09.2024 31.12.2023 31.12.2024 31.12.2023 [ 31.03.2024 
N Un Audited Unaudited Un Audited Un Audited Un Audited Audited 

i Income from Operations: 

(a) Revenue from Operations 600.95 458.59 341.57 1,407.31 974.61 1,324.53 
(b) Other operating Income 2.51 46.08 2.62 51.10 8.49 80.01 

2 Total 603.45 504.67 344.19 1,458.40 983.10 1,404.54 
3 |Expenses: 

(a) Cost of Services/Subcontract Costs - 0.94 - 0.38 
(b) Changes in Inventories of finished o - ¥ 
igoods/Work in Progress 

(c) Employee Benefit Expense 535.03 410.23 265.34 1,245.70 736.45 1,072.82 
(d) Other Expenses 17.39 1,524.54 36.88 1,549.85 112.66 178.88 
(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 0.69 0.68 0.97 1.96 2.92 37T 
(f) Finance Costs = - 16.46 14.80 50.39 66.80 

4 Total 553.11 1,936.39 319.65 2,812.31 902.42 1,322.65 

5 |Profit Before Tax (2-4) 50.34 (1,431.72) 24.54 (1,353.90) 80.67 81.89 

6 |Tax Expense 

Current Tax - (4.39) (3.16) - 12.59 12.77 
Deferred tax 0.24 0.25 0.29 0.73 0.87 il 

7 _|Net Profit for the Period 50.10 (1,427.58) 27.41 (1,354.63) 67.21 67.95 
8 |Other Comprehensive Income (after tax ) 

a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit i % 
or loss 5 i 3 
b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or < = 3 = 2 - 

9 |Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) 50.10 (1,427.58) 27.41 (1,354.63) 67.21 67.95 
10 |Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of 6,391.01 6,607.84 2,996.83 6,391.01 2,996.83 2,996.83 
11 |Other Equity i.e Reserve(excluding - g = 2 o 7,811.29 
12 Earning Per Share(EPS) 

(Face Value Rs. 2 Each) 

(a) Basic EPS (Rs.) not annualised 0.01 (0.37) 0.02 (0.35) 0.05 0.03 
(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) not annualised 0.01 (0.37) 0.02 (0.35) 0.05 0.03 

For Orchasp Lid. 

Managing Director 



Notes:

Orchasp Limited

1. The Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone) of the company for

theperiod ended 31°t December 2024 have been prepared inaccordance with

the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of

the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)

Rules 2015, as amended.

2. The above standalone results were reviewed by the audit committee and

taken on record by the board of Directors of the company atits meeting held

on Friday the7t* February 2025.The Statutory Auditors of the Company have

carried out the Limited Review ofthese standalone results as required under

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements)

Regulations 2015.

3. In accordance with the requirement of IND AS-108 on segment reporting, the

company has determined iCs business segment as computer programming

consultancy, and related services. There are no other primary reportable

segments, and secondary reportable segments.

4. The Statutory Auditors in their Limited Review Report, have drawn attention

tO

(a) Investment in Wholly Owned Subsidiary at Portugal viz Cybermate

International, Unipessoal, LDA.

We clar1fy that the Portuguese authority has issueda notice of cancellation

of the Certificate of Incorporation of the WOS due to non-filing of statutory

information. We have approached the Portugese Authorities to remit the

outstanding dues and rectify the non-compliance in the ensuing period.

Q3 2024-25 Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

Orchasp Limited 

Notes: 

1. The Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Standalone) of the company for 

the period ended 315t December 2024 have been prepared in accordance with 

the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of 

the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 

Rules 2015, as amended. 

2. The above standalone results were reviewed by the audit committee and 

taken on record by the board of Directors of the company at its meeting held 

on Friday the 7t February 2025.The Statutory Auditors of the Company have 

carried out the Limited Review of these standalone results as required under 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations 2015. 

In accordance with the requirement of IND AS-108 on segment reporting, the w 

company has determined its business segment as computer programming 

consultancy, and related services. There are no other primary reportable 

segments, and secondary reportable segments. 

4. The Statutory Auditors in their Limited Review Report, have drawn attention 

to 

(a) Investment in Wholly Owned Subsidiary at Portugal viz Cybermate 

International, Unipessoal, LDA. 

We clarify that the Portuguese authority has issued a notice of cancellation 

of the Certificate of Incorporation of the WOS due to non-filing of statutory 

information. We have approached the Portugese Authorities to remit the 

outstanding dues and rectify the non-compliance in the ensuing period. 

For Orchasp Ltd. 

Manaqing Director 

Q3 2024-25 Standalone Unaudited Financial Results 



Orchasp Limited

(b) Non-Receipt of trade receivables and payables due for more than6

months.

We are of the opinion that the delays have been caused due to adverse

conditions prevailing in the business and financial markets. We are hopeful of

realizinga substantial portion in the ensuing quarter, failing which we would

initiatea provisioning for bad/doubtful debts as necessary in the last quarter

of the financial year.

5. EPS is not annuatised.

6. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified,

wherever necessary.

Date 07th February 2025

Ptace Hyderabad

Q3 2024-25 Standalone Unaudited Financial Results

By the order of the Board

For Orchasp Limited

P. Chandra Sekhar

Managing DirectorL CFO

DIN: 01647212

Orchasp Limited 

(b) Non-Receipt of trade receivables and payables due for more than 6 

months. 

We are of the opinion that the delays have been caused due to adverse 

conditions prevailing in the business and financial markets. We are hopeful of 

realizing a substantial portion in the ensuing quarter, failing which we would 

initiate a provisioning for bad/doubtful debts as necessary in the last quarter 

of the financial year. 

5. EPS is not annualised. 

6. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, 

wherever necessary. 

By the order of the Board 

For Orchasp Limited 

P.W W 

P. Chandra Sekhar 
Managing Director & CFO 
DIN: 01647212 

Date : 07" February 2025 
Place : Hyderabad 

Q3 2024-25 Standalone Unaudited Financial Results
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Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated

Financial Resultr of fhe Company pursuant to the Itegulatioii 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Itequirements) llegulations, 2015, as amended

Revie+v report to

The Board ofDirectors

M/s. ORCI3ASI° LIM1’I’l'D

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudi(ed Consolidated

1'inancial llesults of M/s £9rchasp I.invited (the "Ifolding Ciompany") and its

subsidiaries (the holding Company and its subsiciiaries together referred to as "the

Group") for the quarter endedl9ecember 31st, 2024 (the "Statement") attached

herewiHi, being snbnutted by the1-folding Company pursuant totherequirements of

itegulation 33 of the SElII (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Itequirements)

Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing lfegulations").

2. '1’his Statement, which is the responsibility of theI lolding Company's Management

and approved by theHolding Company's hoard of Directors, has been prepared in

accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down inhidiail

Accounting Standard 34,'Interim1 inancial Reporting, (’had AS 34') prescribed under

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, rea‹J with relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our

responsibility is to expressa conclusion oti"The Statement" based on our rovieo•.

3. lie conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on

lteview Engagements (Stt1') 2410, "keview of Interim Financial Information

l'eiforined by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of

Chartered Accountants of India. ’lits standard requires that we plan anr4 perform

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the iitatement is free of

material nñsstatement.A i'eview of interims financial inf‹›rniaiion consists of making

iiiquirtes, primarily of persons responsible for financial ai1d accounting matters, and

applying analytical and other review procedures. A review issubstantially less in

scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and

consequently does not enable us toobtain assurance that we would become aware of

all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. R‹corâinql/, r'e do noi

express ari audit opinion.

o 
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Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Consolidated 

Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI 

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review report to 

The Board of Directors 
M/s. ORCHASP LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated 

Financial Results of M/s Orchasp Limited (the "Iolding Company”) and its 

subsidiaries (the Ilolding Company and ils subsidiaries Logether referred o as “the 

Group”) for the quarter ended December 31st, 2024 (the "Statement") altached 

herewith, being submitted by the TTolding Company pursuant to the requirements of 

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing, Regulations"). 

T'his Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holdirg Company” 

and approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in 

accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian 

Accounting Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting, (‘Ind AS 34'") prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued 

thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our 

responsibility is to express a conclusion on “The Statement” based on our review. 

Management 

We conducted our review of the Stalement in accordance with the Standard on 

Review Engagements (SRIY) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information 

Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of 

Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of 

material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making 

inquiries, primanly of persons rvspomihle for financial and accounting matters, and 

applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in 

scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and 

consequently does not enable us o obtain assurance that we would become aware of 

all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not 

express an audit opinion. 
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1 assoôates

4. Basis forOualified Conclusion

(a) We refer to the carrying value of investments

O ed Subsidiary at Portugal in Cyberraate

of Rs 6825 lakhs held inWholly

International, Unipessoal, LDA

which has been non -operational for over three years.

defaulted in statutory filings for

The Company has

theperiod and thePortuguese Authorities

have issueda notice of rancellation of

notable to comment tipon the cariyiiig

Certificate ofIncorporation. We are

value ofinvestments whether any

provision forimpairnieiit in the value of investments isrequired

(b)'lle ’Grade Ifeceivables are due from more than

confirmations of 'l'rade payables, "l'rade

6 montés. In the absence of

Receivables and various

advances/loans, we are unable to comment on the extent

balances arerayable/recoveral
ale

We also peiformed procedures in accordance with

under Regulation 33(8) of the SEIII (LÎSting,

Requiiements)llegulations, 2015, as amended, tothe

to wlucli such

thecircnlar issued by the SHfl

Obligations and Disclostire

extent applicable.

The Statement includes the results uf the following entities:

a) Cybermate Infotek I.imited Inc, USA

b) CybermateInteniational, Unipessoal,

5. Other MaHer parag,ra ph:

’lleaccompanying Statement includes

LDA

unaudited financial information in respect of

results and

profit after

December

and other

unaudited interro financial results and otlier

subsidiariesi whose interro financial

other financialinformation reflect total revenues

laxof Rs.Nil and comprehensive income ofIis. Nil

31st, 2024, as considered in the Statemunt whose interim

financial iixformation have notbeen reviewed by their resp

’l'hese unaudited interim financial Results and

have been fuinished to us by the Management

iii so far as it relates to the affairs of these

unreviewed interim financial results and other

of Iis. Nil, total net

foi the quorter ended

financial resulls

ective aiiditors.

other unaudited financialinformation

and our conclusion on the Statement,

subsidiaries is based solely on such

unreviewed financialirtformatio£t.

4. 
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Ltassodates 

304/305, A-Wing, Winsway Complex, Old Police Lane, Opp.Andheri Rly.Stn. Andheri (East), 
Mumbai - 400 069. = Tel. -62365605 / 022-35027606 

Website: www.jmta.co.in_eE-mail: contact.jmta@gmail.com 

Basis for Qualified Conclusion 

(a) We refer Lo the carrying value of investments of Rs 6825 lakhs held in Wholly 

Owned Subsidiary at Portugal in Cybermate International, Unipessoal , LDA 

which has been non -operational for over three years. The Company has 

defaulted in statutory filings for the period and the Portuguese Authorities 

have issued a notice of cancellation of Certificate of Incorporation. We are 

unable to comment upon the carrying value of investments whether any 

provision for impairment in the value of investments is required 

(b) The Trade Receivables are due from more than 6 months. In the absence of 

confirmations of ‘Irade payables, Trade Receivables and various 

advances/loans, we are unable to comment on the extent to which such 

balances are payable/recoverable 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI 

under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and  Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent applicable. 

The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 

a) Cybermate Infotek Limited Inc, USA 

b) Cybermate International, Unipessoal, LDA 

Other Matter paragraph: 

I'he accompanying Statement includes unaudited interim financial results and other 

unaudited financial information in respect of subsidiaries; whose interim financial 

results and other financial information reflect total revenues of Rs. Nil, total net 

profit after tax of Rs. Nil and comprehensive income of Rs. Nil for the quarter ended 

December 31st, 2024, as considered in the Statement whose interim financial results 

and other financial information have not been reviewed by their respective auditors. 

I'hese unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information 

have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, 

in so far as it relates to the affairs of these subsidiaries is based solely on such 

unreviewed interim financial results and other unreviewed financial information. 
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Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated above is not modified

with respect to our reliance on the financial results furnished by the Management.

6. Oualified Conclusion

leased on our review conducted as above, except forthe possible effects, in respect of

matters described in I•aragiaph 4(a) to 4(b) under I•aragrap1i4 liasis for Qualified

Conclusion nothing has come toour attention that rauses us to believe that the

accompanying Statement, prepared Lt accorclance with the recognition and

measureiiienf pi'inr iples laid down iii the aforesaid INIT Afi 34 prcscxibcd uniier

Section 133 of theC• 'ranies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued

thereunder and other accounting principles generally aci:er'•‹4 in lndia, has not

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the 1,isting

itegulations, including the nmiuier in w'hirli it is to be disclosecl, or that it con[ains

any material misstatement.

Por] M T & Associates,

Chattered Accountants

l'irni ltc{;n N‹›.1 041f›7W

Vijaya l•ratap M

Membership Nti. 213766

Ul3lN: 252l37f›6llMIX"l’Kll6.52

l‘lacc: Mumbai

Datc: 07.02.2025

]M I CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

Ltassodates 

304/305, A-Wing, Winsway Complex, 0ld Police 
Mumbai - 400 069. « Tel: 02 

Website: www.jmta 

-62365695 / O 35027606 

in_eE-mail: contactjmta@gmail.com 

Our conclusion on the Stalement in respect of matters stated above is not modified 

with respect to our reliance on the financial results furnished by the Management. 

d Conclusion Qual 

Based on our review conducted as above, except for the possible effects, in respect of 

matters described in Paragraph 4(a) to 4(b) under Paragraph 4 Basis for Qualified 

Conclusion nothing has come Lo our atlention thal causes us o believe that the 

accompanying Statemenl, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 

measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid IND AS 34 prescribed under 

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued 

thereunder and other accounling principles generally accepted in India, has not 

disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing 

Regulations, including, the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that il conlains 

any malerial misstatement. 

For ] M T & Associates, 

Chartered Accountants 

Firm Regn No. 104167 

s 
PR 
Vijaya Pratap M 

Partner 

Membership No. 213766 

UDIN: 25213766BMIXTK8652 

Place: Mumbai 

Date: 07.02.2025 

ane, Opp.Andheri Rly.Stn. Andheri (East)
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Orchasp Limited

19ß 20, Moti Valley, TrimuIgherry,Secunderabad.500015,TG, India

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024

(Rupee's in 1akhs)

C uarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended

Particulars

Income from Operations:

(a) Revenue from Operations

(b) Other operating Income

2 Totaî

3 Expenses:

(a) Cost of Services/Subcontract Costs

(b) Changes in lnventor1es of finished

goods/Work inProgress

(c) Employee Benefit Expense

(d) Other Expenses

(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense

(f) Finance Costs

4 Total

5 Profit Before Tax (2-4)

Tax Expense

Current Tax

Deferred tax

7 Net Profit for the Period

8 Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)

a) Items that wiíl not be reclassified to profit

or loss

b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or

9 Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)

10 Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of

11 Other Equity i.e Reserve(excluding

Earning Per Share(EPS)

Value Rs.2 Each)

(a) Basic EPS (Rs.) not annuafised

(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) not annual1sed

(Face

3t.12.2024

Un Audited

600.95

2.51

603.45

535.03

17.39

0.69

30.09.2024 3 1.12.2023 31.ł 2.2024 31.12.2023 31.03.2024

Unaudited Un Audited Un Audited Un Audited Audited

458.59

46.08

504.67

0.94

410.23

1,524.54

0.68

553.11 1,936.39

50.34 (1,43 1.72)

(439)

0.24 025

50.10 (1,427.58{

50.10

6,391.01

(1,427.58)

6,607.84

(0.37)

(0.37)

341.57

2.62

344.19

265.34

36.88

0.97

16.46

319.65

24.54

(3.16)

0.29

27.41

27.41

2,996.83

Managinc Director

0.02

0.02

1,407.31

51.10

1,458.40

1,245.70

1,549.85

1.96

14.80

2,812.31

(1,353.90)

0.73

(1,354.63)

(1,354.63)

6,391.01

(0.35)

(0.35)

974.61 1,324.53

8.49 80.01

983.10 1,404.54

0.38

736.45 1,072.82

112.ó6 178.88

2.92 3.77

50.39 66.80

902.42 1,322.65

80.67 81.89

12.59

0.87

67.21

12.77

1.17

67.95

67.21 67.95

2,996.83 2,996.83

7,811.29

0.05

0.05

0.03

0.03

Orchasp Limited 

19 & 20, Moti Valley, Trimulgherry,Secunderabad.500015,TG, India 

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 

(Rupees in Lakhs)| 

uarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 

;l' Particulars 31.12.2024 30.09.2024 31.12.2023 31.12.2024 31.12.2023 31.03.2024 

& Un Audited Unaudited Un Audited Un Audited Un Audited Audited 

1 | Income from Operations: 

(a) Revenue from Operations 600.95 458.59 341.57 1,407.31 974.61 1,324.53 

(b) Other operating Income 2.51 46.08 2.62 51.10 8.49 80.01 

2 Total 603.45 504.67 344.19 1,458.40 983.10 1,404.54 

3 |Expenses: 
(a) Cost of Services/Subcontract Costs - 0.94 - 0.38 

(b) Changes in Inventories of finished 

goods/Work in Progress 5 2 ¥ 

(c) Employee Benefit Expense 535.03 410.23 265.34 1,245.70 736.45 1,072.82 

(d) Other Expenses 17.39 1,524.54 36.88 1,549.85 112.66 178.88 

(e) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 0.69 0.68 0.97 1.96 2.92 3.77 

(f) _Finance Costs = - 16.46 14.80 50.39 66.80 

4 Total 553311 1,936.39 319.65 2,812.31 902.42 1,322.65 

5 |Profit Before Tax (2-4) 50.34 (1,431.72) 24.54 (1,353.90) 80.67 81.89 

6 |Tax Expense 

Current Tax 2 (4.39) (3.16) s 12.59 12.77 

Deferred tax 0.24 0.25 0.29 0.73 0.87 1.17 

7 _|Net Profit for the Period 50.10 (1,427.58) 27.41 (1,354.63) 67.21 67.95 

8 |Other Comprehensive Income (after tax ) 

a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit 

or loss d i = = - 3 

b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or - - - - - - 

9 |Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) 50.10 (1,427.58) 27.41 (1,354.63) 67.21 67.95 

10 |Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of 6,391.01 6,607.84 2,996.83 6,391.01 2,996.83 2,996.83 

11 |Other Equity i.e Reserve(excluding 2 3 = = - 7,811.29 

12 Earning Per Share(EPS) (Face 

Value Rs. 2 Each) 

(a) Basic EPS (Rs.) not annualised (0.37) 0.02 (0.35) 0.05 0.03 

(b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) not annualised (0.37) 0.02 (0.35) 0.05 0.03 

For Orchasp Ltd. 

Pthan b tebiial, 
Managing Director 



Orchasp Limited

Notes:

1. The Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Consolidated) of the company for

the period ended 31st December 2024 have been prepared inaccordance with

the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of

the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards)

Rules 2015, as amended.

2. The above consolidated results were reviewed by the audit committee and

taken on record by the board of Directors of the company atits meeting held

on Friday the 07th February 2025.The Statutory Auditors of the Company have

carried out the Limited Review of these results as required under Regulation

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations

2015.

3. In accordance with the requirement of IND AS-108 on segment reporting, the

company has determined its business segment as computer programming

consultancy, and related services. There are no other primary reportable

segments and secondary reportable segments.

4. Consolidated Financial Results

(a) There are no operations in the Subsidiary Cybermate lnfotek Limited Inc, USA,

and hence, no statement of Profit& Loss is prepared for the period ended 31“

December 2024.

(b) There are no operations in the Subsidiary Cybermate international Unipessoal,

LDA, Portugal, and hence, no statement ofProfitb Loss is prepared forthe period

ended 31“ December 20Z4.

5. The Statutory Auditors in their Limited Review Report, have drawn attention

to

(a) Investment in Wholly Owned Subsidiary at Portugal viz Cybermate

International, Unipessoal, LDA.

We clarify that the Portuguese authority has issueda notice of cancellation

of the Certificate of Incorporation of the WOS due to non-filing of stat.utory

information. We have approached the Portugese Authorities to remit the

outstanding dues and rectify the non-compliance inthe ensuing period.

Q3 2024-25 Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results

i- oi- W rcha .

thanaain¿ E\irector

Orchasp Limited 

Notes: 

1. The Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results (Consolidated) of the company for 

the period ended 315t December 2024 have been prepared in accordance with 

the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of 

the Companies Act 2013, read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) 

Rules 2015, as amended. 

2. The above consolidated results were reviewed by the audit committee and 

taken on record by the board of Directors of the company at its meeting held 

on Friday the 07t February 2025.The Statutory Auditors of the Company have 

carried out the Limited Review of these results as required under Regulation 

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 

2015. 

3. In accordance with the requirement of IND AS-108 on segment reporting, the 

company has determined its business segment as computer programming 

consultancy, and related services. There are no other primary reportable 

segments and secondary reportable segments. 

4. Consolidated Financial Results 

(a) There are no operations in the Subsidiary Cybermate Infotek Limited Inc, USA, 

and hence, no statement of Profit & Loss is prepared for the period ended 31% 

December 2024. 

(b) There are no operations in the Subsidiary Cybermate International Unipessoal, 

LDA, Portugal, and hence, no statement of Profit & Loss is prepared for the period 

ended 31 December 2024. 

5. The Statutory Auditors in their Limited Review Report, have drawn attention 

to 

(a) Investment in Wholly Owned Subsidiary at Portugal viz Cybermate 

International, Unipessoal, LDA. 

We clarify that the Portuguese authority has issued a notice of cancellation 

of the Certificate of Incorporation of the WOS due to non-filing of statutory 

information. We have approached the Portugese Authorities to remit the 

outstanding dues and rectify the non-compliance in the ensuing period. 

Q3 2024-25 Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results 

Ffir Orchasp Lid. 

Managing Director 



Orchasp Limited

(b)Non-Receipt of trade receivables and payables due for more than6

months.

We are of the opinion that the delays have been caused due to adverse

conditions prevailing in the business and financial markets. We are hopeful of

realizinga substantial portion in the ensuing quarter, failing which we would

initiatea provisioning for bad/doubtful debts as necessary in the last quarter

of the financial year.

6. EPS is not annualised.

7. The figures for the preyious period/year have been regrouped/reclassified,

wherever necessary.

Date 07t’ February 2025

Place Hyderabad

By theorder of the Board

-=“ For Orchasp Limited

“ ”” Managing Director& CFO

Q3 2024 25 Consol1dated Unaudited Financial Results

Orchasp Limited 

(b) Non-Receipt of trade receivables and payables due for more than 6 

months. 

We are of the opinion that the delays have been caused due to adverse 
conditions prevailing in the business and financial markets. We are hopeful of 

realizing a substantial portion in the ensuing quarter, failing which we would 
initiate a provisioning for bad/doubtful debts as necessary in the last quarter 
of the financial year. 

6. EPS is not annualised. 

7. The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, 
wherever necessary. 

By the order of the Board 
For Orchasp Limited 

P Chandan  Sckinan. 
P. Chandra Sekhar 
Managing Director & CFO 
DIN: 01647212 

Date : 07 February 2025 
Place : Hyderabad 

Q3 2024-25 Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results
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Orchasp Limited
CIN: L72200TG1994PLC01 7485

B. Statement on deviation or variation for proceeds of public issue, rights issue,

preferential issue, qualified institutions placement etc. - Not Applicable

C. Format fordisclosing outstanding default on loans and debt securities

There is no default on loans and debt securities during the Quarter ended 31 December

2024.

No.

S. Particulars

1. Loans/ revolving facilities like cash credit from banks/ financial

institutions

Total amount outstandin as on date

B Of the total amount outstandin , amount ofdefault as on date

0

0

2. Unlisted debt securities i.e. NCDs and NCRPS

A Total amount outstanding as on date 0

B Of the total amount outstandin amount ofdefault as on date 0

3. Total financial indebtedness of the listed entity including short-term 0

and Ion -term debt

inINR

Lakhs

D. Format for disclosure of Related Party Transactions (applicable only for half-

yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter) - Not Applicable

E. Statement on impact of audit qualifications (for audit report with modified

opinion) submitted along-with annual audited financial results (Standalone and

Consolidated separately) (applicable only for Annual Filing i.e., 4th quarter) - Not

A l\cable


